
Millersville (11-3, 4-2) -vs- Kutztown (13-2, 5-1)
10/26/2022 at Kutztown, Pa. (Andre Reed Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 24:43 (GREEN), #6 Olivia Blasone (KUTZ)   30:21 (GREEN), #12 Caroline Griffin (MILL)   30:21 (GREEN), #5 Kate
Strickland (MILL)   42:00 (YELLOW), #3 Rachel Dusman (KUTZ)   

Date: 10/26/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Andre Reed Stadium
Officials: Referee, Dallas Alexander   Asst. Referee, Krissy
Woods   Scorer, Kutztown Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT Total
Millersville 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kutztown 0 0 0 0 1 1

Millersville 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

2 Brynne Ehrlacher 1 1 0 0 0 0 70
5 Kate Strickland 3 3 0 0 0 0 5
10 Pili Zaballa 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Georgia Werkiser 4 3 0 0 0 0 70
12 Caroline Griffin 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
13 Ashlynn Lennon 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
16 Taylor Geisel 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
22 Bri Harsh 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
29 Codi Bollinger 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
32 Caitlin Wasserman 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
88 Kerstin Koons 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
1 Emma Ruley 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
4 Kristin Strijdom 2 1 0 0 0 0 64
8 Emily Buss 0 0 0 0 0 0 60
9 Paige Webster 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
15 Kortlin Yetter 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 Qhayiya Nogoduka 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Saige Shine 0 0 0 0 0 0 63
35 Emma Zauck 0 0 0 0 0 0 60

Totals 12 10 0 0 0 0 856

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Kerstin Koons 69:30 1 2

Totals 1 2

Kutztown 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters

00 Breann Craley 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
1 Jillian Buchman 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
3 Rachel Dusman 1 0 0 0 0 0 70
6 Olivia Blasone 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
7 Juliana Donato 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
9 Abby Thorius 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
12 Alyssa Eager 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
15 Erin Gonzalez 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
21 Sarah Gatehouse 1 1 0 0 0 0 70
26 Danielle Panati 0 0 0 0 2 0 70
93 Katie Dotterweich 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

Substitutes
4 Lulu O'Neill 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
13 Greenleigh McGehee 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Andie Sierer 0 0 0 0 0 0 61
32 Megan Doyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Totals 4 3 1 1 2 0 767

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
93 Katie Dotterweich 69:30 0 8

Totals 0 8

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 OT Total
Millersville 2 3 1 4 2 12
Kutztown 2 0 1 0 1 4

Saves By Period
Millersville 2 0 0 0 0 2
Kutztown 1 3 1 3 2 10

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 OT Total
Millersville 1 3 1 2 2 9
Kutztown 3 0 2 0 1 6

Fouls By Period
Millersville 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kutztown 0 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
69:30 KUTZ Jillian Buchman Greenleigh McGehee *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 MILL Kerstin Koons at goalie for Millersville.
0:00 KUTZ Katie Dotterweich at goalie for Kutztown.
4:14 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [4:14].
4:25 KUTZ Shot by Kutztown Erin Gonzalez, Save (by goalie) Kerstin Koons.
4:25 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [4:25].
4:26 KUTZ Shot by Kutztown Sarah Gatehouse, Save (by goalie) Kerstin Koons.
5:19 MILL Millersville substitution: Qhayiya Nogoduka for Bri Harsh.
5:19 MILL Millersville substitution: Kortlin Yetter for Kate Strickland.
5:19 MILL Millersville substitution: Kristin Strijdom for Pili Zaballa.
6:05 MILL Millersville substitution: Saige Shine for Caitlin Wasserman.
6:05 KUTZ Kutztown substitution: Breann Craley for Greenleigh McGehee.
7:22 KUTZ Kutztown substitution: Megan Doyle for Jillian Buchman.
7:22 KUTZ Kutztown substitution: Lulu O'Neill for Juliana Donato.
7:34 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Kortlin Yetter [7:34].
7:42 MILL Shot by Millersville Kristin Strijdom, Wide.
8:03 KUTZ Kutztown substitution: Andie Sierer for Erin Gonzalez.
8:33 MILL Shot by Millersville Georgia Werkiser, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
9:54 MILL Millersville substitution: Emma Ruley for Kortlin Yetter.
9:54 MILL Millersville substitution: Emma Zauck for Kate Strickland.
9:54 MILL Millersville substitution: Emily Buss for Qhayiya Nogoduka.
9:54 MILL Millersville substitution: Brynne Ehrlacher for Morgan Lennon.
11:42 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [11:42].
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:30 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Bri Harsh [15:30].
15:52 MILL Shot by Millersville Bri Harsh, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
16:08 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Bri Harsh [16:08].
16:11 MILL Shot by Millersville Brynne Ehrlacher, Defensive Save by Danielle Panati.
21:18 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Kortlin Yetter [21:18].
21:20 MILL Shot by Millersville Kristin Strijdom, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
24:43 KUTZ Green card on Kutztown Olivia Blasone.
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:21 MILL Green card on Millersville Caroline Griffin.
30:21 MILL Green card on Millersville Kate Strickland.
30:50 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [30:50].
32:37 KUTZ Shot by Kutztown Rachel Dusman, Wide.
33:09 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Bri Harsh [33:09].
33:26 MILL Shot by Millersville Kate Strickland, Defensive Save by Danielle Panati.
39:52 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [39:52].
41:39 MILL Millersville substitution: Paige Webster for Kortlin Yetter.
42:00 KUTZ Yellow card on Kutztown Rachel Dusman.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:19 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Bri Harsh [45:19].
45:28 MILL Shot by Millersville Georgia Werkiser, Wide.
46:26 MILL Shot by Millersville Caitlin Wasserman, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
46:28 MILL Shot by Millersville Kate Strickland, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
52:02 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Kortlin Yetter [52:02].
52:21 MILL Shot by Millersville Georgia Werkiser, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
60:00 0 Start of OT period [60:00].
60:21 KUTZ Penalty corner by Kutztown Olivia Blasone [60:21].
61:31 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Bri Harsh [61:31].
61:38 MILL Shot by Millersville Kate Strickland, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
68:54 MILL Penalty corner by Millersville Qhayiya Nogoduka [68:54].
69:08 MILL Shot by Millersville Georgia Werkiser, Save (by goalie) Katie Dotterweich.
69:30 KUTZ GOAL by Kutztown Jillian Buchman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Greenleigh McGehee, goal number 7 for season.

Millersville 0, Kutztown 1



-- KUTZ *
69:30 0 End of period [69:30].


